RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority is granted under this Act, and
- WHEREAS, the Constitution and By-laws and Corporate Charter of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribes, and tribal members, and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Business Council shall establish by resolution a regular order of business,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council shall establish the following order of business: that, the Chairperson shall call to order the Tribal Business Council meeting that, a roll call be administered that, a prayer or blessing be administered by the chaplin that, a report by the Treasurer be made that, reading of minutes of previous meeting by Tribal Business Council Secretary be ready for corrections and approval that, report of committees be made by committee representatives that, the Tribal Business Council shall address itself to unfinished business that, the Tribal Business Council shall then conduct new business.

CERTIFICATION

Dated this and day of November . 1976.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairperson, Tribal Business Council